



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3167/2024**

HEMA GOSWAMI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nitesh Saini, Mr. Haider Ali and
Ms. Lavi Tanwar, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. AMOL SINHA (ASC
CRIMINAL FOR STATE) Along
With Adv. Kshitiz Garg, Adv Ashvini
Kumar.

Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG with
Ms. Sanna Harta, Advocate for Delhi
Police.

SI Saurabh Arora, PS Maidan Garhi.
SI Sanjay Meena, PS- Shahdara.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

29.11.2024

1. In view of the Full Court meeting, the matter could not be taken up,
list on 20th February, 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any