



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3167/2024**

HEMA GOSWAMI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Nitesh Saini, Mr. Haider Ali,**
Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with**
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, Mr. Rahul Kochar and Ms.
Chavi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 20.02.2025

It is already 05:15 P.M.

No time left.

List on 02.05.2025

BY ORDER

COURT MASTR

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any