



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3167/2024**

HEMA GOSWAMI AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State

with Insp. Neeraj Kumar

Mr. Manish Madhukar, Advocate for
UI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend farewell function of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shalinder Kaur and parties express inability to wait.
2. As directed, relist on 16.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

'rs'